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Sec. 2. This act is effective upon its approval by a
majority of the members of the governing body of the village
of Arden Hills and upon compliance with Laws 1959, Chap-
ter 368.

Approved June 2,1961.

EXTRA SESSION
CHAPTER 54 -̂S. F. No. 185

[Not Coded]
An act relating to the salary of the county auditor of

Lyon county,
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: .

Section 1. Lyon county; auditor's salary. Notwith-
standing the provisions of any other law to the contrary, the
board of county commissioners of Lyon county may establish
the salary of the county auditor of Lyon county at an amount
not to exceed $7500 per year. This salary shall be subject to
the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 375.43,
and acts amendatory thereof, and shall be in addition to such
compensation as is otherwise provided by law.

Sec. 2. This act takes effect when approved by a
majority of the board of county commissioners of Lyon
county and upon compliance with Laws 1959, Chapter 368.

Approved June 2,1961.

EXTRA SESSION
CHAPTER 55—S. F. No. 205

[Not Coded]
An act authorizing the conveyance of certain real estate

owned by the state to the village of Savage.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Village of Savage; conveyance of state land.
Notwithstanding any law to the contrary, the governor upon
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